KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
4th Quarter 2019 (October-November-December)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9

Crime

Youth Issues
Education

Health Issues
Drug Abuse
Economic Growth
Government
Unemployment
Agriculture

10) Veterans Issues

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the Issues listed in the
following report. These issues are not listed in order of importance and it should be noted
that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to the
community’s informational needs.

Submitted by: Tim Butler
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Program
Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce
Steven Garcia - Hispanic Chamber Of Commerce
Joette Campbell - Family Support Services Benefit
Dr. Walter Wendler - President West Texas A&M
Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Museum
Becky Miller - Women's Breast Cancer Benefit
Mary Bralley - Beans & Cornbread Homeless Luncheon
Jelaine Workman - Senior Ambassadores Seminar
Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams
Vicki McLean - Lone Star Ballet
Stevi Larson - Sharing Hope Ministries Benefit
Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Museum
Lindy Wakefield - Amarillo Museum Of Art
Kim Killian - Kids Inc Sports Programs
Keith Ferguson - Gem & Mineral Show Benefit
Randy Whipple - WRCA Champsionship Rodeo
Ken Brannum - Area Agency On Aging Seminar
Harold Artho - Umbarger German Sausuage Dinner
Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce
Mary Bralley - Community Prayer Breakfast
Kayla Padgett - Veteran's Day Parade
Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony
Gary White - Southwest AMBUCS Gobble Wobble
Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams
Dr. Walter Wendler - President West Texas A&M
Brent McFarland - AISD Christmas Musical Program
Amarillo Mayor Ginger Nelson
Tina Brolin - High Plains Food Bank Drive
Matt Edwards - United Supermarket Food Drive
Niki Jones - Amarillo Farm & Ranch Show Benefit
Courtney Taurong - Panhandle Plains Museum
Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce
Beth Duke - Center City Christmas Parade
Vicki McLean - Lone Star Ballet Nutcracker
Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams
Dr. Walter Wendler - President West Texas A&M
Kim Killian - Kids Inc Sports Programs
Amarillo Mayor Ginger Nelson
Suzanne Talley - Coffee Memorial Blood Center Drive
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Date
Wednesday, October 2, 2019
Monday, October 7, 2019
Tuesday, October 8, 2019
Thursday, October 10, 2019
Friday, October 11, 2019
Tuesday, October 15, 2019
Wednesday, October 16, 2019
Thursday, October 17, 2019
Friday, October 18, 2019
Monday, October 21, 2019
Tuesday, October 22, 2019
Thursday, October 24, 2019
Monday, October 28, 2019
Tuesday, October 29, 2019
Wednesday, October 30, 2019
Thursday, October 31, 2019
Monday, November 4, 2019
Tuesday, November 5, 2019

| Wednesday, November 6, 2019

Thursday, November 7, 2019
Friday, November 8, 2019
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Tuesday, November 12, 2019

| Wednesday, November 13, 2019
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Tuesday, November 26, 2019
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Thursday, December 12, 2019
Friday, December 13, 2019
Friday, December 13, 2019
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